CBepxMoLLHble cupeHbl ¢ MasikoM WERMA 442 (120 Ab)
TexHn4yeckme XapaKTepPUCTUKN

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
ActaHa (7172)727-132
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
bBapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog (4722)40-23-64
BpsiHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagneocTtok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonoraa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
ExaTepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
MBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06
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MxeBck (3412)26-03-58
pkyTck (395)279-98-46
KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KannHuHrpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Knpos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHogap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Nvineuk (4742)52-20-81
Poccus (495)268-04-70

MarHuToropck (3519)55-03-13
MockBa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwxHwnii Hosropog (831)429-08-12

Hosoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
HoBocnbunpck (383)227-86-73
OmMck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MeHza (8412)22-31-16
Knprusms (996)312-96-26-47

MepMmb (342)205-81-47

PoctoB-Ha-/loHy (863)308-18-15

PazaHb (4912)46-61-64
Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-lNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

CapaToB (845)249-38-78
CeBacrtonosb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Couum (862)225-72-31
Crasponosb (8652)20-65-13
KazaxcraH (772)734-952-31

CypryT (3462)77-98-35
TBepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TioMeHb (3452)66-21-18
YNbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yoda (347)229-48-12
XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
Slpocnaenb (4852)69-52-93


mailto:wme@nt-rt.ru
http://www.werma.nt-rt.ru

Heavy Duty Combination -
Multi-Tone Siren with Xenon Flash

Your benefits

The WERMA Heavy Duty Combination - Multi-Tone Siren with Xenon Flash features a
very robust housing. The combination device provides safety and security through
reliable, loud signalling in particularly harsh environments. Up to 120 dB for use in
extremely noisy environments and signalling over long distances.

* Multiple visual and audible escalation levels possible
* Includes standardised tones (including those used in fire alarms)
* Up to 42 fones for signalling various statuses

Typical applications
Signalling of faults or alarms

e Qutdoors in extreme conditions
* In larger industrial plants
* As an evacuation alarm

Installation options

e Wall mounting

Features

¢ High protection rating IP66
e Multi-voltage versions available

Size comparison Heavy Duty / Design Siganlisation index
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442 Xenon Flash/Multi-Tone Sounder Combination (120 dB)

® TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS/ORDER SPECIFICATIONS:

Dimensions (L x H x W): 168 mm x 211 mm x 155 mm

Housing: PC/ABS-Blend

Connection: Screw terminal 0.28-2.5 mm?

Cable entry: Cable gland M20 x 1.5 mm
(not included in assembly)

Tone type and frequency: Selectable via DIP switch, 3 tones externally friggered
see table on page 235

Voltage: 18-30V DC 115/230VAC

Current cons. Multi Tone 450 mA 130/65 mA

Sounder:

Current consumption Flash: 127-389 mA - /15 mA
(dependent on voltage (dependent on voltage
and flash frequency) and flash frequency)

Flash frequency 0.75Hz/1Hz 1.25Hz/2Hz 1 Hz (Flash can only be operated with 230 V)

Flash energy 3.5Ws 2 Ws 2 Ws

Housing/Flash

red/red 442 010 55 442 010 68

red / yellow 442 030 55 442 030 68

grey / red 442 110 55 442 110 68

grey / yellow 442 130 55 442 130 68

X ACCESSORIES:

Cable gland M20 x 1.5 mm (for cable strain relief)
Protection rating IP 65 is guaranteed even without cable gland

< TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS:
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442 Combination

The Flash/Multi-Tone Sounder Combination 442 offers a large choice of internationally recognised signal tones for the wi-
dest spectrum of applications. 3 fones can be friggered externally. The first two tones can be freely chosen. The third tone

is paired with the second tone.

# TONE TYPES AND FREQUENCIES:

Tone
1+2 Tone type

No

1 alternating 800/970 Hz in 2 Hz stroke (250 ms-250 ms)
2 rising 800/970 Hz in 7 Hz stroke (7/9)

3 rising 800/970 Hz in 1 Hz stroke (1/9)

4 continuous 2,850 Hz

5 rising 2,400-2,850 Hz in 7 Hz stroke

6 rising 2,400-2,850 Hz in 1 Hz stroke

7 500-1,200 Hz rising in 3 sec., 0.5 sec. OFF

8 falling 1,200-500 Hz in 1 Hz stroke

9 alternating 2,400/2,850 Hz in 2 Hz stroke (250 ms-250 ms)
10 pulse 970 Hz in 0.5 Hz stroke (1 sec. ON / 1 sec. OFF)
11 alternating 800/970 Hz in 1 Hz stroke (500 ms-500 ms)
12 pulse 2,850 Hz in 0.5 Hz stroke (1 sec. ON/ 1 sec. OFF)
13 970 Hz pulse: 0.25 sec. ON/ 1 sec. OFF

14 confinuous 970 Hz

15 554 Hz/100 ms altemating 440 Hz/400 ms
16 660 Hz pulse: 150 ms ON, 150 ms. OFF

17 660 Hz pulse: 1.8 sec. ON, 1.8 sec. OFF

18 660 Hz pulse: 6.5 sec. ON, 13 sec. OFF

19 continuous 660 Hz

20 altemating 554/440 Hz in 0.5 Hz stroke (1 sec. ON/ 1 sec. OFF)
21 pulse 660 Hz in 1 Hz stroke (500 ms-500 ms)

22 pulse 2,850 Hz in 4 Hz stroke (150 ms ON / 100 ms OFF)

23 rising 800-970 Hz in 50 Hz stroke

24 rising 2,400-2,850 Hz in 50 Hz stroke

25 970 Hz pulse.: 3 x 500 ms. ON, 500 ms OFF, break 1.5 sec.
26 2,850 Hz pulse.: 3 x 500 ms. ON, 500 ms OFF, break 1.5 sec.
27 continuous 4,000 Hz

28 alternating 800/970 Hz in 2 Hz stroke (250 ms-250 ms)

29 alternating 990/650 Hz in 2 Hz stroke (250 ms-250 ms)

30 alternating 510/610 Hz in 2 Hz stroke (250 ms-250 ms

31 rising 300-1,200 Hz in 1 Hz stroke
32 continuous Bell
33 continuous Bell: 3x500 ms. Pulse, 1.5 sec. Silence, then repeat

34 alternating 1,000/2,000 Hz in 1 Hz stroke (500 ms-500 ms)
35 pulse 420 Hz (0,625 sec.)

36 500-1,200 Hz rising in 3.75 sec., then 0.25 sec. OFF

37 rising 1,400-1,600 Hz in 1 sec., falling in 0.5 sec.

38 500-1,200 Hz rising and falling in 3 sec.

39 pulse 720 Hz: 0.7 sec. ON, 0.3 sec. OFF

40 rising 422-775 Hz in 0.85 sec., 1 sec. silence, then repeat
41 continuous 470 Hz

42 continuous 370 Hz

Use

Slow Whoop Holland
DIN/PFEER (PAPA), DIN 33404-3, VDS tested

PFEER Alarm

PFEER - Toxic gas
French alarm signal AFNOR NFS 32S 32-001
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signall
Swedish alarm signal
Swedish alarm signal
Swedish alarm signal
ISO 8201 / US Temporal
ISO 8201 / US Temporal

Bell / US Temporal

Singapore

Australian alarm signal

Australion alarm signal (Evacuation)
NF C 48-265

Siren

German industrial alarm

NFPA Whoop

Hom (USA)

Air Hom (USA)

Output
(dbA)

120
120
120
111
109
110
119
119
113
117
118
112
117
118
115
114
115
115
116
115
115
110
117
110
118
112
105
118
117
116
118
117
117
115
118
117
116
117
118
118
114
113

Tone

14
14
14

14
14

14
14

14

14
14
14
14

19

14

14

14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14
14
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ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72  MxeBck (3412)26-03-58 MarHuToropck (3519)55-03-13 Mepmb (342)205-81-47 CypryT (3462)77-98-35

ActaHa (7172)727-132 MpkyTck (395)279-98-46 Mocksa (495)268-04-70 PoctoB-Ha-/loHy (863)308-18-15  Teepb (4822)63-31-35
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KazaHb (843)206-01-48 MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93 PasaHb (4912)46-61-64 Tomck (3822)98-41-53
bBapHayn (3852)73-04-60 KannHnHrpag (4012)72-03-81 HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Camapa (846)206-03-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
Benropog (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67 HwxHwnii Hosropog (831)429-08-12  CaHkT-MNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40 TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
BpsiHck (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62 Hosoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81 CapaToB (845)249-38-78 YNbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
BnagmeocTok (423)249-28-31  Kupos (8332)68-02-04 HoBocnbunpck (383)227-86-73 Ceactonons (8692)22-31-93 Yoda (347)229-48-12
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48 KpacHogap (861)203-40-90 OMmcK (3812)21-46-40 Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56 XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
Bonoraa (8172)26-41-59 KpacHospck (391)204-63-61 Open (4862)44-53-42 CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54 YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04 OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04 Coun (862)225-72-31 Yepenosey, (8202)49-02-64
ExaTepuHbypr (343)384-55-89  Jluneuk (4742)52-20-81 MeH3a (8412)22-31-16 CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13 fApocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
BaHoBO (4932)77-34-06 Poccunsa (495)268-04-70 Kunprusus (996)312-96-26-47 KazaxcraH (772)734-952-31
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